RESOLUTIONNO., 26260

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-
04-036-201, ENTERPRISE SOUTH ROADWAY EXTENSION
PHASE 1, WITH TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY TWO HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($240,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
FIVE AND 16/100 DOLLARS ($1,789,805.16), AND THE
. REDUCTION OF THE CONTINGENCY AMOUNT BY TWO
HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
NINE AND 84/100 DOLLARS ($202,979.84). '

BEIT RESOLVE]j BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANO-OGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
relat.ive to Contract No. E-04-036-201, Enterprise South Roadway Extension Phase 1, with
Talley Construction Company, which change order decreases the confract amount by

$240,000.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $1,789,805.16, and the reduction of the

contingency amount by $202,979.84.

ADOPTED: | April 62010

/mms




