RESOLUTION NO. __ 25917

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT NO. E-04-036-201, ENTERPRISE SOUTH
 ROADWAY EXTENSION PHASE 1, TO TALLEY
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF
TWO MILLION TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED FIVE AND 16/100 DOLLARS ($2,029,805.16),
PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED
TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND
84/100 DOLLARS ($202,979.84), FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($2,232,785.00), WITH THE CITY’S
PORTION ESTIMATED AT TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-
THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT

AND 50/100 ($223,278.50).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That thereA be and is hereby authorized the award of Contract No. E-Q4,-O86-201,
Enterprise South Roadway Extension Phase 1, to Talley Cons;truction Company, Inc. in the
amount of $2,029,805.16, plus a contingency amount of $202,979.84, for Aa total contract amount

not to exceed $2,232,785.00, with the City’s portion estimated at $223,278.50.

ADOPTED: May 5 , 2009

/add






